

KITTITAS COUNTYDEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Staff

FROM: Public Works Planning Review Team

DATE: November 12, 2020 SUBJECT: CB-20-00011 Sorenson 1

Tax Parcels: 953247, 953248, 953249, 360133, 400133, 500133, 953236, 953237,

953238, 953239, 953240, 953241, 953242, & 953243

Public Works recommends final approval with the following condition:

- a) An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public Works prior to creating any new driveway, access or performing any work within the county road right of way.
- b) Any future development of combined parcels shall require and access permit through Public Works. See Kittitas County Road Standards.